

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.32 OF 2020

The General Manager,
The BEST Undertaking

....Appellant

Versus

Mr. Deb Jiban Das And Anr.

....Respondents

Mr. Hemal Dedhia i/by M/s. Navdeep Vora & Associates for
Appellant.

Mr. T. J. Mendon for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
 D.S. DESHMUKH, REGISTRAR
 (INSPECTION-II) & MEMBER &
 V. A. SATHE, O.S.D., At CPC**

DATE : 11TH FEBRUARY, 2023.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsels for the parties submits that there is no
likelihood of the matter being settled between the parties.
2. Place the matter before the regular Court.

(V. A. SATHE)
(Legal & Research) &
Member

(D.S. DESHMUKH)
Registrar (Inspection-II) &
Member

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)
Head of the Panel