

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****FIRST APPEAL NO. 32 OF 2020**

The General Manager, The Best UndertakingAppellant

Versus

Deb Jiban Das and Anr.Respondents

Mr. Navdeep Vora and Associates for the Appellant.

**CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.,
HEAD OF THE PANEL**

**GIRISH BHALCHANDRA, OSD
AT BDLR OFFICE, MEMBER**

**D. V. KUTE, DY. REGISTRAR,
PERSONNEL, MEMBER**

DATE : 22nd MARCH, 2025

P.C. :

. Place before next National Lok Adalat.

(D. V. KUTE)

(GIRISH BHALCHANDRA)

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)