

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 32 OF 2020**

The General Manager, The BEST Undertaking Appellant
V/s.
Deb Jiban Das and Anr. Respondents

Ms. Archana Gholap a/w Hasmita Patel i/b Navdeep Vora & Associates, for
the Appellant.

Mr. T. R. Kale i/b Mr. T. J. Mendon, for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : SHRI. SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)

SHRI. S.H. GWALANI,
JUDGE, CBI, COURT,
CITY CIVIL COURT, MUMBAI
(MEMBER)

SHRI. R.V. WANWADI,
DY. REGISTRAR, INSPECTION
(MEMBER)

DATE : 10th MAY, 2025

P.C. :-

. At the request of Ms. Gholap, learned Advocate for the Appellant,
place the matter before the next Lok Adalat.

(SHRI. R.V. WANWADI)	(SHRI. S.H. GWALANI)	(SHRI. SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)
MEMBER	MEMBER	HEAD OF THE PANEL