

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 32 OF 2020

**THE GENERAL MANAGER,
THE BEST UNDERTAKING**

..... APPELLANT

VERSUS

DEB JIBAN DAS AND ANR.

..... RESPONDENTS

Adv. Bhakti Gandhi i/b. Navdeep Vora & Associates for the Appellant.

Adv. T. J. Mendon for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)**

**S.R.AGRawal,
REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL-II)**

**P R. NAVALE
OSD AT JUDICIAL-I**

DATE : 13 DECEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

. At the request being made by both the learned advocates,
let the matter to come up before the Regular Court on **16 February,**
2026.

**[P.R.NAVALE]
OSD AT JUDICIAL-I
MEMBER**

**[S.R.AGRawal]
REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL-II)
MEMBER**

**[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]
HEAD OF THE PANEL**