

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.32 OF 2020

The General Manager, The BEST Undertaking ...Appellant

Versus

Deb Jiban Das & Anr. ...Respondents

Ms. Archana S. Gholap i/b Navdeep VORA & Associates for
appellant.

Advocate T.J. Mendon for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.,
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)**

DR. M. S. DESHPANDE,
REGISTRAR, (JUDICIAL-II), MEMBER

NITIN C. PAWAR,
(COURT RECEIVER), MEMBER

DATE : 14th MARCH 2026.

P.C. :

Place the matter before the next Lok Adalat.

(NITIN C. PAWAR)
(Court Receiver)
Member

(Dr. M. S. DESHPANDE)
Registrar (Judicial-II)
Member

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)
Head of the Panel